Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000011B
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
EFG3K, EFG4K, EFG5K and EFG6K
Issued to
Volz Gruppe GmbH
Deilingen, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0183 – Type approval – Flexible hoses
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature
range:
-40°C to +100°C, short peaks to 120°C
Max. working
press.:
EFG3K: 210 bar, EFG4K: 280 bar, EFG5K: 350 bar, EFG6K: 420 bar
Sizes: EFG3K: 1 1/4" to 2",EFG4K: 3/8" to 1 1/4", EFG5K: 3/8" to 2" and
EFG6K: 3/8" to 2"
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-01-19
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
This Certificate is valid until 2022-08-09.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Andrii Pishchanskyi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-009619-5
Certificate No: TAP000011B
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Hose
Type
Hose standard Ferrule
type
Hose end fitting Material
EFG3K and
EFG4K
Tube: Synthetic rubber
Cover: Synthetic rubber
Reinforcement: Four or six layers of
spirally wound steel wire wrapped
Abrasion resistant MegaTuff® cover,
EN 856, Typ R12.
PF5 DKO ; DKO 45° ; DKO 90° ; DKLL
/ DKL / DKS; DKLL / DKL / DKS
45° ; DKLL / DKL / DKS 90° ; BE ;
BE 45° ; BE 90° ; BE SW ; BE SW
45° ; BE SW 90° ; DKR ; DKR
45° ; DKR 90° ; DKRF ; DKRF
45° ; DKRF 90° ; AGJ ; DKJ ; DKJ
45° ; DKJ 90° ; CE ; AGR ; AGR
WD ; AGR BSPT-m ; AGN ; DSN ;
SFL3 / SFS6 ; SFL3 / SFS6 45° ;
SFL3 / SFS6 90° ; RGN ; DKO
KÄ ; DKNPSM ; GADV ; ORFS-m ;
ORFS-f ; ORFS-f 45° ; ORFS-f
90° ;TW ; SAE-f ; SAE 45°-f ; SAE
90°-f ; STL ; STL 45° ; STL 90°
1.4571
(316Ti)
EFG5K Tube: Synthetic rubber
Cover: Synthetic rubber
Reinforcement: Four or six layers of
spirally wound steel wire wrapped
Abrasion resistant MegaTuff® cover,
EN 856, Type R13.
3/8” &
5/8”: PF5